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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: LINCOLN ROAD METHODIST CHURCH, WALKERVILLE, 1891-1924
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

Marriage register 1896-1905
--- 1906-1908
--- 1909-1912
1912-1917
--- 1917-1920
--- 1920-1922

2012.130L

O wWN -
1
1
1

1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-

Board And Committee Records
4-1 Trustee Board minutes (includes Building 1892-1923
Committee minutes 1891-1892)

Sunday School Records

4-2 Attendance record 1902
4-3 Staff attendance and statistical record 1906-1907
Youth Group Records
4-4 Epworth League minutes 1917-1924
Service Bulletins
4-5 Dedication of new church 1915
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
4-6 Subscription book 1891
4-7 Annual financial reports 1896, 1920-
1924
SERIES 2: LINCOLN ROAD UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR (includes Lincoln Road Methodist Church),
1919-2015
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
2012.130L 1-7 Baptisms 1919-1945
Burials 1919-1956
1-8 Baptismal register 1945-1967
1-9 Marriage register 1922-1926
2-1 --- 1926-1929
2-2 --- 1929-1935
2-3 --- 1939-1945
2-4 .- 1945-1950
2-5 --- 1950-1955
2-6 --- 1955-1964
3-1 --- 1964-1971
3-2 --- 1971-1978
3-3 --- 1978-1988
3-4 Burial register 1956-1969
3-5 --- 1969-1981
3-6 --- 1982-1998

3-7 Transcript of Marriage register 1935-1939
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Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 2: LINCOLN ROAD UNITED CHURCH cont.

2012.130L

2012.130L

2020.084L

2020.084L
2012.130L

2020.084L

2012.130L

2020.084L

2012.130L

2020.084L

2012.130L

2020.084L

2012.130L
2020.084L

2012.130L

2020.084L

2012.130L
2020.084L

5-10

Membership Records
Historic roll

Membership lists
Membership correspondence (transfer in)
- - - (transfer out)

Board and Committee Records
Official Board/Annual Meeting minutes
Session minutes

Session correspondence re. same sex
marriages

Committee of Stewards minutes and
correspondence

- - - minutes and reports
- - - minutes and correspondence
- - - minutes and reports

Official Board minutes

- - - minutes and correspondence

- - - minutes

Board of Trustees minutes and other records
Annual/Congregational Meeting minutes
Christian Education Committee minutes
War Service Committee records

Use of Facilities/Accommodation Committee
records

Memorial Committee correspondence

- - - minutes and reports

- - - records

- - - minutes and reports

- - - correspondence

90" Anniversary Committee minutes

Church Use Committee minutes
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Date

1935-1947
1936-1939
1945-1978
1954-1978
1972

1988

1987-2011
1990-2004
1996-1998

1977-1988
1936-1958
1961-1970
1977

1985-1987
1988-1998
1998-2012
2003

1983-1986

1988-1992
1994-1999
2000-2005
2002-2008
2006-2011
2011-2013
2013-2015
1958-1970
1989-1992
1991-1999
2001-2014
2003-2008
1940-2016
1988-2011
1956-1969
1943-1946
[1943] — 1959

1949
1971-1977

1993-1998
1994-2002
1981

1991-1998



Lincoln Road United Church (Windsor, Ont.) Page 3 of 5

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 2: LINCOLN ROAD UNITED CHURCH cont.

Legal/Property Records
2020.084L 4-7 Organ purchase 1955
4-8 Woolet Hall 1958-1959
4-9 Memorial windows 1982-2006
Women's Groups Records
2020.084L 4-10 Woman'’s Association and Women’s Missionary 1945-1947
Society joint meeting minutes
4-11 -- 1950-1955
2012.130L 6-5 --- 1952-1956
6-8 Who-Do-Class constitution 1942
2020.084L 5-1 - - - minutes 1925-1930
2012.130L 6-9 - - - minutes 1957-1962
6-10 - - - membership list [1959]
6-11 - - - secretaries annual reports 1933-1934
6-12 - - - complete class history 1956-1957
2020.084L 5-2 Wegonus Club minutes 1925-1938
5-3 --- 1938-1946
5-4 Garxenos minutes and correspondence 1927-1938
5-5 Wilma Gardener Mission Circle minutes 1942-1959
2012.130L 6-13 Circle #12 meeting minutes 1956-1959
2012.130L 6-6 United Church Women minutes 1974-1991
2020.084L 5-6 --- 1998
6-9 - - - membersh
5-7 - - - publicity 1962-1970
5-8 - - - financial records 1958-1965
6-1 T 1976-1996
2012.130L 6-7 - - - annual report 1963
2020.084L 6-2 R 1986, 1990-
1993
6-3 U.C.W. Unit 3 minutes and membership 1962-1968
records
6-4 U.C.W. Unit 5 membership records (formerly 1936-1963
Wegonus)
6-5 U.C.W. Unit 10 minutes 1999-2005
6-6 U.C.W. Unit 11 cookbook [1960s]
6-7 U.C.W. Unit 13 minutes 1988-2001
6-8 --- 2002-2009
Men's Groups Records
2012.130L 7-1 Men’s Club minutes 1960-1967
7-2 --- 1967-1972
Sunday School Records
2012.130L 7-3 Attendance record 1935
7-4 --- 1969-1970
2020.084L 6-10 Class lists 1960-1967
7-1 --- 1981-1990

7-2 --- 1999-2007
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Accession

Box
File
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SERIES 2: LINCOLN ROAD UNITED CHURCH cont.

2020.084L

2012.130L

2012.130L

2012.130L

2020.084L

2012.130L

2020..084L

2012.130L

2020.084L

2020.084L

2012.130L

2012.130L

2020.084L

7-3

7-5

7-6
7-7

7-8
79
7-10

7-11

7-5

7-12
7-13

7-7
7-8
79
7-10
7-11

Sunday School Records
Class lists

Youth Group Records
Young People’s Union Executive meeting
minutes

Young People’s Union meeting minutes

Youth Group Records (cont.)

Young People’s Union meeting minutes
Hi-C Club Meeting minutes

Lincoln Links minutes

Records of Other Groups
Celebration Singers

Correspondence/Subject Files
Memorial book

Dedication of new church house
Golden Jubilee records
Mortgage Burning ceremony
Newsletters

100" anniversary

Service Bulletins
Anniversary service bulletins

Special occasion bulletins

Sermons
Sermons by Rev. S. R. Henderson

Church Histories

A short history of Lincoln Road United Church
Windsor

History of Methodism in Walkerville dates back
to the year 1870

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Annual financial statements

Memorial Fund records
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Date

2009-2010

1931-1935

1935-1941
1952-1955

1955-1958
1958-1960
1958-1966

1976-1980

1926-1995
1996-2009
1927
1943
1955
1979
1981
1986
1991-1992
1992

1945, 1950,
1955,1975,
1981
1943-1972

1967

1939

[n.d.]

1925-1927,
1929
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SERIES 2: LINCOLN ROAD UNITED CHURCH cont.

2012.130L 8-6
8-7
8-8
8-9
8-10
8-11

Annual Reports
Annual reports

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Sounds and Moving Images
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F2924.291
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Date

1977, 1979
1980-1984
1985-1989
1990-1994
1995-1999
2000-2003



