

Lincoln Road United Church (Windsor, Ont.)

3-7

Page 1 of 5 Accession Box Micro Title Date File Reel SERIES 1: LINCOLN ROAD METHODIST CHURCH, WALKERVILLE, 1891-1924 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records 2012.130L 1-1 Marriage register 1896-1905 1-2 1906-1908 1-3 1909-1912 - - -1-4 1912-1917 - - -1-5 1917-1920 1-6 - - -1920-1922 **Board And Committee Records** 4-1 Trustee Board minutes (includes Building 1892-1923 Committee minutes 1891-1892) **Sunday School Records** 4-2 Attendance record 1902 4-3 Staff attendance and statistical record 1906-1907 **Youth Group Records** 4-4 **Epworth League minutes** 1917-1924 Service Bulletins Dedication of new church 1915 4-5 **Funds/Congregational Financial Records** 4-6 Subscription book 1891 Annual financial reports 1896, 1920-4-7 1924 SERIES 2: LINCOLN ROAD UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR (includes Lincoln Road Methodist Church), 1919-2015 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records 2012.130L Baptisms 1919-1945 1-7 Burials 1919-1956 1-8 Baptismal register 1945-1967 1-9 Marriage register 1922-1926 2-1 1926-1929 2-2 1929-1935 - - -2-3 1939-1945 2-4 1945-1950 2-5 1950-1955 2-6 1955-1964 3-1 1964-1971 3-2 1971-1978 ---3-3 1978-1988 3-4 1956-1969 **Burial register** 3-5 1969-1981 3-6 1982-1998 - - -

Transcript of Marriage register

1935-1939

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: LIN	NCOLN ROA	AD UNITED	CHURCH cont.	
			Membership Records	
2012.130L	4-8		Historic roll	1935-1947
	4-9			1936-1939
	4-10			1945-1978
2012.130L	4-11			1954-1978
	5-1		Membership lists	1972
	5-2			1988
2020.084L	1-1		Membership correspondence (transfer in)	1987-2011
	1-2		(transfer out)	1990-2004
	1-3		`	1996-1998
			Board and Committee Records	
2020.084L	3-1		Official Board/Annual Meeting minutes	1977-1988
2012.130L	5-3		Session minutes	1936-1958
	5-4			1961-1970
2020.084L	7-4			1977
	1-4			1985-1987
	1-5			1988-1998
	1-6			1998-2012
	1-7		Session correspondence re. same sex	2003
			marriages	
2012.130L	5-5		Committee of Stewards minutes and correspondence	1983-1986
	5-6		'	1988-1992
2020.084L	1-8		minutes and reports	1994-1999
	2-1		· ,	2000-2005
2012.130L	5-7		minutes and correspondence	2002-2008
2020.084L	2-2		minutes and reports	2006-2011
	2-3			2011-2013
	2-4			2013-2015
2012.130L	5-8		Official Board minutes	1958-1970
	5-9			1989-1992
2020.084L	3-2		 minutes and correspondence	1991-1999
	3-3			2001-2014
2012.130L	5-10		minutes	2003-2008
2020.084L	3-4		Board of Trustees minutes and other records	1940-2016
	3-5		Annual/Congregational Meeting minutes	1988-2011
2012.130L	6-1		Christian Education Committee minutes	1956-1969
	6-2		War Service Committee records	1943-1946
	6-3		Use of Facilities/Accommodation Committee records	[1943] – 1959
2020.084L	4-1		Memorial Committee correspondence	1949
	4-2		minutes and reports	1971-1977
	4-3		records	
	4-4		minutes and reports	1993-1998
	4-5		correspondence	1994-2002
2012.130L	6-4		90 th Anniversary Committee minutes	1981
2020.084L	4-6		Church Use Committee minutes	1991-1998

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 2: LINCOLN ROAD UNITED CHURCH cont.						
2020.084L	4-7		Legal/Property Records Organ purchase	1955		
2020.004L	4-7 4-8		Woolet Hall	1958-1959		
	4-0 4-9		Memorial windows	1982-2006		
	4-3		Memorial windows	1902-2000		
			Women's Groups Records			
2020.084L	4-10		Woman's Association and Women's Missionary	1945-1947		
	0		Society joint meeting minutes	10101011		
	4-11			1950-1955		
2012.130L	6-5			1952-1956		
	6-8		Who-Do-Class constitution	1942		
2020.084L	5-1		minutes	1925-1930		
2012.130L	6-9		minutes	1957-1962		
	6-10		membership list	[1959]		
	6-11		secretaries annual reports	1933-1934		
	6-12		complete class history	1956-1957		
2020.084L	5-2		Wegonus Club minutes	1925-1938		
	5-3			1938-1946		
	5-4		Garxenos minutes and correspondence	1927-1938		
	5-5		Wilma Gardener Mission Circle minutes	1942-1959		
2012.130L	6-13		Circle #12 meeting minutes	1956-1959		
2012.130L	6-6		United Church Women minutes	1974-1991		
2020.084L	5-6			1998		
2020:00-12	6-9		membersh	1000		
	5-7		publicity	1962-1970		
	5-8		financial records	1958-1965		
	6-1		,	1976-1996		
2012.130L	6-7		annual report	1963		
2020.084L	6-2		,	1986, 1990-		
			,	1993		
	6-3		U.C.W. Unit 3 minutes and membership	1962-1968		
			records			
	6-4		U.C.W. Unit 5 membership records (formerly	1936-1963		
			Wegonus)			
	6-5		U.C.W. Unit 10 minutes	1999-2005		
	6-6		U.C.W. Unit 11 cookbook	[1960s]		
	6-7		U.C.W. Unit 13 minutes	1988-2001		
	6-8			2002-2009		
			Men's Groups Records			
2012.130L	7-1		Men's Club minutes	1960-1967		
	7-2			1967-1972		
			Sunday School Records			
2012.130L	7-3		Attendance record	1935		
	7-4			1969-1970		
2020.084L	6-10		Class lists	1960-1967		
	7-1			1981-1990		
	7-2			1999-2007		

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 2: LINCOLN ROAD UNITED CHURCH cont. Sunday School Records						
2020.084L	7-3		Class lists	2009-2010		
			Youth Group Records			
2012.130L	7-5		Young People's Union Executive meeting minutes	1931-1935		
	7-6			1935-1941		
	7-7		Young People's Union meeting minutes	1952-1955		
			Youth Group Records (cont.)			
2012.130L	7-8		Young People's Union meeting minutes	1955-1958		
	7-9		Hi-C Club Meeting minutes	1958-1960		
	7-10		Lincoln Links minutes	1958-1966		
			Records of Other Groups			
2012.130L	7-11		Celebration Singers	1976-1980		
			Correspondence/Subject Files			
2020.084L	7-5		Memorial book	1926-1995		
	7-6			1996-2009		
2012.130L	7-12		Dedication of new church house	1927		
	7-13		Golden Jubilee records	1943		
	8-1		Mortgage Burning ceremony	1955		
2020084L	7-7		Newsletters	1979		
	7-8			1981		
	7-9			1986		
	7-10			1991-1992		
	7-11		100 th anniversary	1992		
			Service Bulletins			
2012.130L	8-2		Anniversary service bulletins	1945, 1950, 1955,1975,		
2020.084L	7-12		Special occasion bulletins	1981 1943-1972		
2020.084L	7-13		Sermons Sermons by Rev. S. R. Henderson	1967		
2012.130L	8-3		Church Histories A short history of Lincoln Road United Church	1939		
			Windsor			
	8-4		History of Methodism in Walkerville dates back to the year 1870	[n.d.]		
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records			
2012.130L	8-5		Annual financial statements	1925-1927,		
2020.084L	7-14		Memorial Fund records	1929		
_U_U.UUTL	, 17		Momorial Fully 1000140			

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 2: LINCOLN ROAD UNITED CHURCH cont.							
			Annual Reports				
2012.130L	8-6		Annual reports	1977, 1979			
	8-7			1980-1984			
	8-8			1985-1989			
	8-9			1990-1994			
	8-10			1995-1999			
	8-11			2000-2003			
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection				
			Photographs				
			See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions				
			Sounds and Moving Images See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions F2924.291				